Geneseo (6-4) -vs- Ithaca College (8-3)

10/4/2023 at Ithaca, N.Y. (Higgins Stadium)

Eate:d10/4/ 2§223 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
S:g%ri]uranrzcﬁiggins Stadium Geneseo Q Q Q 0 0
Officials: Scorer, IC ath comm Ithaca College 0 0 0 1 1
Geneseo 0 Ithaca College 1
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
1 Ada Roe 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 1 Natalie Descalso 1 0 01 O 0 60
2 Shannon Cunningham 1 0 0 0 O 0 60 Sarah DeVito 1 0 0 0 O 0 60
3 Olivia Hernick 1 0 0 0 O 0 60 9 Kiley Sullivan 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
6 Emma Fon 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 10 Emma Garver 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
7 Lauren Briody 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 12 Nicole Fortunato 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
11 Hanna Pochobradsky 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 15 Bella McCollister 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
14 Sam Lewis 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 17 Madeleine Goodman 2 0 0 0 O 0 60
16 Grace Olczak 2 1 0 0 O 0 60 18 Meara Bury 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
20 Katrina Clare 2 0 0 0 O 0 60 25 Avery Moses 1 1 0 0 O 0 60
25 Darby Matthews 3 1 0 0 O 0 60 30 Brenna Schoenfeld 3 1 0 0 O 0 60
GK 98 Sarah Quinlan 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 GK 34 Alex Clough 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
Substitutes Substitutes
8 Sara O'Donnell 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 3 Ainsley Grant 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
13 Emma Landers 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 4 Catherine Papa 2 1 1 0 O 0 0
17 Ava Schillaci 0 0 0 0O 0 0 6 Eliza Ballaro 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
Totals 9 2 0 0 O 0 660 11 Juliana Valli 1 0 0 0 O 0 0
13 Juliann Vadney 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
28 Audrey McMahon 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 29 Payton Yahner 0 00 0 0 0 0
98 Sarah Quinlan 60:00 1 2 Totals 11 3 1.1 0 0 660
Totals 1 2
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
34 Alex Clough 60:00 0 2
Totals 0 2
Shots By Period 1 2 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Geneseo 0 1 3 9 Geneseo 1 0 1 1 3
Ithaca College 0 4 4 11 Ithaca College 1 2 1 3 7
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Geneseo 1 0 1 2 Geneseo 0 0 0 0 0
Ithaca College 1 0 0 1 2 Ithaca College 0 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
ITHAC
54:53 A Catherine Papa Natalie Descalso high cross deflected in

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time

00:
00:
03:
07:
07:
07:
13:
13:
13:
15:
15:
16:
22:
22:
22:
22:
146
30:
30:
38:
38:
39:
40:
43:
44:
45:
45:
47:
48:
48:
50:
50:
50:
51:
54:

23

56:
57:
59:
60:

00
00
32
29
29
33
52
54
57
00
00
09
18
29
42
45

00
00
20
28
13
30
53
06
00
00
13
00
06
18
18
23
18
53

57
41
37
00

Team
GEN_FH
ITHACA
ITHACA
GEN_FH
GEN_FH
GEN_FH
GEN_FH
GEN_FH
GEN_FH
0

0
ITHACA
ITHACA
ITHACA
ITHACA
ITHACA
ITHACA
0

0
ITHACA
ITHACA
ITHACA
ITHACA
GEN_FH
GEN_FH
0

0
ITHACA
ITHACA
ITHACA
GEN_FH
GEN_FH
GEN_FH
ITHACA
ITHACA

ITHACA
ITHACA
ITHACA
GEN_FH
0

Play By Play

Play

Sarah Quinlan at goalie for Geneseo.

Alex Clough at goalie for Ithaca College.

Penalty corner by ITHACA Brenna Schoenfeld [03:32].

Shot by GEN_FH Katrina Clare WIDE.

Penalty corner by GEN_FH Ada Roe [07:29].

Shot by GEN_FH Darby Matthews WIDE.

Shot by GEN_FH Katrina Clare BLOCKED.

Shot by GEN_FH Darby Matthews, SAVE Alex Clough.

Shot by GEN_FH Darby Matthews WIDE.

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Shot by ITHACA Juliana Valli WIDE.

Penalty corner by ITHACA Brenna Schoenfeld [22:18].

Penalty corner by ITHACA Brenna Schoenfeld [22:29].

Shot by ITHACA Madeleine Goodman WIDE.

Shot by ITHACA Brenna Schoenfeld, SAVE Sarah Quinlan.

Shot by ITHACA Brenna Schoenfeld WIDE.

End of period [30:00].

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

Penalty corner by ITHACA Meara Bury [38:20].

Shot by ITHACA Natalie Descalso WIDE.

Shot by ITHACA Sarah DeVito WIDE.

Shot by ITHACA Brenna Schoenfeld WIDE.

Penalty corner by GEN_FH Ada Roe [43:53].

Shot by GEN_FH Shannon Cunningham BLOCKED.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Penalty corner by ITHACA Brenna Schoenfeld [47:13].

Penalty corner by ITHACA Meara Bury [48:00].

Shot by ITHACA Madeleine Goodman WIDE.

Shot by GEN_FH Grace Olczak BLOCKED.

Penalty corner by GEN_FH Ada Roe [50:18].

Shot by GEN_FH Olivia Hernick WIDE.

Shot by ITHACA Catherine Papa HIGH.

GOAL by ITHACA Catherine Papa (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Natalie Descalso, goal number 2 for season.
Geneseo 0, Ithaca College 1

*high cross deflected in

Penalty corner by ITHACA Meara Bury [56:57].

Shot by ITHACA Avery Moses, SAVE Sarah Quinlan.

Shot by GEN_FH Grace Olczak, SAVE Alex Clough.

End of period [60:00].



